Claremont Canyon Conservancy Member Survey

Q1 How often do you enjoy the following activities in and around
Claremont Canyon?

Answered: 81  Skipped: 3
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Hiking Walking Dog-walki ~ Volunteer  Biking Driving Viewing
on trails on trails ngon ing/worki  on roads onroads from home
trails ngin the or work
canyon
. Often (once... . Monthly Occasionall... . Seldom/Ne...
OFTEN (ONCE A WEEK MONTHLY  OCCASIONALLY (A FEW SELDOM/NEVER TOTAL
OR MORE) TIMES A YEAR)

Hiking on trails 26.67% 24.00% 22.67% 26.67%
20 18 17 20 75

Walking on trails 24.32% 31.08% 25.68% 18.92%
18 23 19 14 74

Dog-walking on trails 14.93% 5.97% 7.46% 71.64%
10 4 5 48 67

Volunteering/working in 1.49% 0.00% 14.93% 83.58%
the canyon 1 0 10 56 67

Biking on roads 8.70% 4.35% 8.70% 78.26%
6 3 6 54 69

Driving on roads 46.67% 21.33% 16.00% 16.00%
35 16 12 12 75

Viewing from home or 54.93% 7.04% 8.45% 29.58%
work 39 5 6 21 71
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Claremont Canyon Conservancy Member Survey

Q2 These goals for Claremont Canyon have support from our members.
We'd like to know which ones are most important to you. Please rank your
top three, using 1 for your top priority, 2 for your second, and 3 for your
third choice. You can use the drop down menu to order your answers or
you can drag and drop your selections.

Answered: 83  Skipped: 1
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Making it accessible for recreational activities like walking and running

Making it a place to learn about nature, geology, and history

Making it more fire safe

Restoring native plants/trees/ecosystems

Preserving and promoting the overall beauty
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Restoring Preserving
native and promoting
plants/trees/  the overall
ecosystems beauty
1 2 3 TOTAL SCORE
40.00% 30.00% 30.00%
20 15 15 50 4.10
9.09% 40.91% 50.00%
2 9 11 22 3.59
49.25% 29.85% 20.90%
33 20 14 67 4.28
26.79% 37.50% 35.71%
15 21 20 56 3.91
23.40% 31.91% 44.68%
11 15 21 47 3.79



Claremont Canyon Conservancy Member Survey

Q3 We will continue to make trail improvements—How might we extend
our work? Should we develop the following trail improvements? (For each
row check as many as apply)

Answered: 75  Skipped: 9
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Directional ~ Paper maps  Navigation Handrails Handrailing New trails
signs at entrance  app where on the
trails lead steps from
to stair... Evergree...
. Yes, good i... . Want to vol... Would dona... Neutral/ N...
Not a good ...
YES, WANT TO WOULD DONATE NEUTRAL NOT A TOTAL
GOOD VOLUNTEER FOR THIS | NOT GOOD RESPONDENTS
IDEA TIME ON THIS PURPOSE SURE IDEA
Directional signs 72.22% 0.00% 6.94% 23.61% 2.78%
52 0 5 17 2 72
Paper maps at entrance 32.39% 0.00% 5.63% 36.62% 30.99%
23 0 4 26 22 71
Navigation app 45.07% 0.00% 2.82% 45.07% 9.86%
32 0 2 32 7 71
Handrails where trails lead to 43.66% 0.00% 2.82% 39.44% 15.49%
stairs or gully crossings 31 0 2 28 11 71
Handrailing on the steps from 43.06% 1.39% 4.17% 44.44% 11.11%
Evergreen Lane into Garber 31 1 3 32 8 72
Park
New trails 38.57% 2.86% 7.14% 42.86% 18.57%
27 2 5 30 13 70
# RECOMMENDATIONS/SUGGESTIONS: DATE
1 Offer more guided walks/hikes in the Canyon 11/3/2022 3:17 PM
2 More mountain bike accessibility 11/2/2022 5:03 PM
3 Improvements are needed to make the fire trail safer to walk, ie wood or stone steps on the 11/2/2022 5:02 PM
badly eroded section.
4 The most helpful improvements are ones that 1) prevent the trails from becoming gullies for 11/2/2022 11:41 AM
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Claremont Canyon Conservancy Member Survey
rainwater and 2) new stairs that make it easier to maneuver steep slopes - which also helps #1
by helping forestall erosion.
trail maintenance is paramount
Let's expose & enhance the old roads
Improving safety of the "Side Trail* (on a south slope) that leads up to Grizzly Peak
Trail construction & maintenance destroy habitat!
place more signs around parking areas warning of breakins
I'm 88 and don't hike anymore but want to keep the canyon in good, fireproof shape.

establish new trails which have more gentle ascents/descents

4722

10/4/2022 12:54 PM
9/28/2022 9:04 PM
9/22/2022 4:00 PM
9/21/2022 2:09 PM
9/21/2022 1:23 PM
9/21/2022 11:49 AM
9/17/2022 9:51 AM



Q4 Learning Subjects—We will continue to offer bird, plant, and nature

Claremont Canyon Conservancy Member Survey

walks on an ad hoc basis. Should we expand these activities to learn more
about the following subjects? (For each row check as many as apply)
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Answered: 74  Skipped: 10

Birds Plants Geology Ecology History Defensible
space and
home
hardening
. Yes, good i... . Want to vol... Would dona... Neutral/ N...
Not a good ...
YES, WANT TO WOULD DONATE NEUTRAL / NOT A TOTAL
GOOD VOLUNTEER TIME FOR THIS PURPOSE NOT SURE GOOD RESPONDENTS
IDEA ON THIS IDEA
Birds 70.83% 0.00% 2.78% 29.17% 0.00%
51 0 2 21 0 72
Plants 76.39% 0.00% 2.78% 23.61% 0.00%
55 0 2 17 0 72
Geology 76.71% 0.00% 1.37% 23.29% 0.00%
56 0 1 17 0 73
Ecology 76.06% 0.00% 1.41% 23.94% 0.00%
54 0 1 17 0 71
History 78.57% 0.00% 1.43% 21.43% 0.00%
55 0 1 15 0 70
Defensible space 66.67% 2.78% 1.39% 29.17% 4.17%
and home hardening 48 2 1 21 3 72
# RECOMMENDATIONS/SUGGESTIONS: DATE
1 Leave the defensivle space, etc. to NHCA 9/22/2022 4:17 PM
2 Story boards could be made for the Chert and the history of the Pony Express, Summit House 9/22/2022 12:57 PM
and Fish Ranch
3 Let others do defensible space tours but support them like the Hillside group and the Oakland 9/21/2022 10:17 AM
Firesafe Council.
4 Explaining the need for native plants at home to support native bugs, birds, and pollinators is 9/21/2022 10:14 AM
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Claremont Canyon Conservancy Member Survey

extremely important.

6/22



Claremont Canyon Conservancy Member Survey

Q5 Audiences—Should we focus on the following learning audiences? (For
each row check as many as apply)

Answered: 73 Skipped: 11
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Individuals Families Schools Neighbors Community
Groups
. Yes, good i... . Want to vol... Would dona... Neutral / N...
. Not a good ...
YES, WANT TO VOLUNTEER  WOULD DONATE FOR NEUTRAL / NOT A TOTAL
GOOD TIME ON THIS THIS PURPOSE NOT SURE GOOD RESPONDENTS
IDEA IDEA
Individuals 79.41% 0.00% 0.00% 20.59% 0.00%
54 0 0 14 0 68
Families 82.86% 0.00% 0.00% 17.14% 0.00%
58 0 0 12 0 70
Schools 70.00% 0.00% 2.86% 25.71% 2.86%
49 0 2 18 2 70
Neighbors 79.41% 1.47% 0.00% 20.59% 0.00%
54 1 0 14 0 68
Community 64.71% 0.00% 0.00% 35.29% 0.00%
Groups 44 0 0 24 0 68
# RECOMMENDATIONS/SUGGESTIONS: DATE
1 other local organizations, like Berkeley Path Wanderers and Oakland Urban Pathsthsd 11/3/2022 3:17 PM
2 Try to get groups of kids from flats who get less exposure to nature 11/2/2022 5:03 PM
3 All of the above! (which | suppose is not very focused :-) 11/2/2022 4:30 PM
4 Think about those of us who are older, would love to participate but don’'t want to be a ‘bother.’ 11/2/2022 3:46 PM
5 Mostly focus on our members as individuals. School programs are desirable but challenging 9/21/2022 10:17 AM
due to lack of facilities and parking.
6 Might have been better have requested ranking these audiences 9/21/2022 10:14 AM
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Claremont Canyon Conservancy Member Survey

Q6 Learning Formats—Would developing the following learning formats be
desirable? (For each row check as many as apply)

Self-guided
podcast

Facilitated
walks

Story
boards

Website
blogs

Zoom
workshops
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Answered: 74  Skipped: 10

Self-guided Facilitated Story boards Website blogs Zoom
podcast walks workshops
. Yes, good i... . Want to vol... Would dona... Neutral / N...
Not a good ...
YES, WANT TO VOLUNTEER WOULD DONATE FOR NEUTRAL / NOT A TOTAL
GOOD TIME ON THIS THIS PURPOSE NOT SURE GOOD RESPONDENTS
IDEA IDEA
57.53% 0.00% 1.37% 39.73% 2.74%
42 0 1 29 2 73
60.00% 1.43% 4.29% 37.14% 0.00%
42 1 3 26 0 70
37.68% 0.00% 2.90% 59.42% 2.90%
26 0 2 41 2 69
40.63% 0.00% 0.00% 56.25% 3.13%
26 0 0 36 2 64
18.03% 0.00% 0.00% 62.30% 19.67%
11 0 0 38 12 61
RECOMMENDATIONS/SUGGESTIONS: DATE
If you mean story boards onsite in the canyon, | don't feel they are needed, would likely get 9/21/2022 10:17 AM

tagged, and might annoy people who like the more wild and less parklike nature of most of

Claremont Canyon.

| don't know what mean by the first two. What | think would be good is a self-guided walk

facilitated by a GPS based phone app that guides you as you walk.

81/22
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Claremont Canyon Conservancy Member Survey

Q7 Fire Safety—We will continue to advocate for fire safety in the Canyon,
encouraging public and private landowners to do a good job of keeping

their land safe. Should we raise money for larger fuel reduction projects

that would be conducted by contractors with the permission of these
landowners? (Check as many as apply)

Answered: 72  Skipped: 12

Yes’ gOOd e _

Want to
volunteer ti...

Would donate
for this...

Neutral / Not
sure

Not a good idea

Recommendations
/suggestions:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, good idea 61.11%

Want to volunteer time on this 1.39%

Would donate for this purpose 15.28%

Neutral / Not sure 23.61%

Not a good idea 11.11%
Recommendations/suggestions: 8.33%

Total Respondents: 72

# RECOMMENDATIONS/SUGGESTIONS: DATE

1 | generally support the removal of eucalyptus. Beyond that, however, I'm unsure. The 11/2/2022 11:44 AM

experience in Marin County as a result of Measure C fuel removal has caused significant

change to the natural habitat.

2 Get more state money

9/22

11/1/2022 1:08 PM
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Claremont Canyon Conservancy Member Survey

Press government agencies to raise and spend money for removal of highly flammable 10/23/2022 12:49 PM
vegetation.

Habitat protection should come first! 9/21/2022 2:15 PM
People might like to donate for this. 9/21/2022 10:20 AM
the time seems ripe to develop a community voice to encourage UC, EB Regional Parks, EB 9/17/2022 9:54 AM

MUD and Cities of Oakland and Berkeley to take aggressive action to remove Eucalyptus with
native flora
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Claremont Canyon Conservancy Member Survey

Q8 Native species restoration—We remove invasive species in the
Canyon and, where deemed appropriate, plant native species. The Garber
Park Stewards have been replacing invasive plants with native species for

more than a decade with good results. There was a similar effort by
Signpost 29 that was not as successful. We will be planting baby oaks by

Signpost 29 in late fall and will need the support of volunteers so that we
can help the oaks establish themselves. Would you support this project?
(Check as many as apply)

Answered: 72 Skipped: 12

Yes’ gOOd e _
Want to
volunteer ti...

Would donate
for this...

Neutral / Not
sure

Not a good idea

Recommendations
/suggestions:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, good idea 83.33% 60
Want to volunteer time on this 8.33% 6
Would donate for this purpose 8.33% 6
Neutral / Not sure 11.11% 8
Not a good idea 4.17% 3
Recommendations/suggestions: 8.33% 6

Total Respondents: 72

# RECOMMENDATIONS/SUGGESTIONS: DATE
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Is this a level area?

Oaks are germinating everywhere, protect them instead of trying to plant more that will die.

But so difficult to bring in water for new plants
Physically incapacitated, cannot do field work
But good luck in a tough terrain with little water most of the year.

Some plants (e.g., chaparral) thrive on fires; need to balance with safety

12/22

11/2/2022 3:48 PM
10/4/2022 12:58 PM
9/22/2022 4:20 PM
9/21/2022 10:46 AM
9/21/2022 10:20 AM
9/21/2022 10:12 AM



Claremont Canyon Conservancy Member Survey

Q9 Should we consider similar native plant restoration activities in other

Canyon locations? (Check as many as apply)

Answered: 72

Skipped: 12

Yes’ gOOd e _
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for this...

Neutral / Not
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Not a good idea I
Recommendations
/suggestions:

0% 10% 20% 30%

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes, good idea

Want to volunteer time on this
Would donate for this purpose
Neutral / Not sure

Not a good idea

Recommendations/suggestions:

Total Respondents: 72

40% 50%

60%
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80% 90%

RESPONSES
77.78%

4.17%

11.11%

18.06%

2.78%

9.72%

# RECOMMENDATIONS/SUGGESTIONS:

1 | am donating for this already.

2 Biggest help to restoration is getting rid of competition from weeds

3 How do new plants get watered?

4 I would like to see this happen at the Chert.Poppies, lupin etc.Later with UC permission, more
along the N edge of Claremont Ave where they have felled Eucs.c.

5 Of course!

6 Garber Park is ideal for this but not sure about the rest of the canyon especially the scrub

13/22

100%

DATE
11/9/2022 8:17 PM

10/4/2022 12:58 PM
9/22/2022 4:20 PM
9/22/2022 1:01 PM

9/21/2022 2:15 PM
9/21/2022 10:20 AM
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Claremont Canyon Conservancy Member Survey

areas on the south facing slopes. Let natural, passive restoration continue. That is French
broom and pampas grass removal and let the natives move in naturally.

Again, should balance with fire risks of native plants 9/21/2022 10:12 AM
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Claremont Canyon Conservancy Member Survey

Q10 Did you know that until this year, essentially all the work to make the
Conservancy a vital presence in Claremont Canyon was provided by
volunteers? Founders, founding sponsors, and field volunteers have put in
countless hours to develop, support, and further the Conservancy's goals
with minimal paid administrative support. The board has been evaluating
two complementary strategies, each of which will require more financial
support than we currently receive from our members.Hiring people to
augment the volunteer effort. Recently the Conservancy hired part-time
staff to work with board members to improve our communications with
members and the public and to strengthen our stewardship efforts. As we
enhance our programs with the initiatives described above, would you
consider increasing your donation for this purpose?

Answered: 67  Skipped: 17

Yes, I'd
consider...

Not at this
time, but...

No

Recommendations
/suggestions:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes, I'd consider increasing my donation for this purpose. 47.76% 32
44.78% 30

Not at this time, but perhaps in the future

NoO 4.48%

Recommendations/suggestions: 2.99%

TOTAL 67

# RECOMMENDATIONS/SUGGESTIONS: DATE
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It would depend on cost and what the proposed expenditures would be for. 9/21/2022 10:26 AM

Some part time staffing seems sensible but volunteerism seems to be the key to the 9/17/2022 9:56 AM
conservancies success
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Claremont Canyon Conservancy Member Survey

Q11 Should we work to cultivate the next generation of environmental
stewards by working with students (high school, undergrad, graduate) and
community organizations to introduce them to our work and encourage
their participation? Volunteer activities might include conceptualizing our
approach, developing and drafting presentations, identifying and recruiting
organizations or individuals, leading field trips, and/or mentoring interested
people. Donations might be used for transportation, refreshments,
Instructional materials, stipends, part-time jobs, and/or supervision. (Check
all that apply)

Answered: 71  Skipped: 13

Yes’ gOOd idea _
Want to
volunteer ti...

Would donate
for this...

Neutral / Not
sure

Not a good idea

Recommendations
/suggestions:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes, good idea 83.10% 59
Want to volunteer time on this 2.82% 2
Would donate for this purpose 12.68% 9
Neutral / Not sure 11.27% 8
Not a good idea 0.00% 0
Recommendations/suggestions: 7.04% 5

Total Respondents: 71
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RECOMMENDATIONS/SUGGESTIONS: DATE
This survey needs to be closed. Thanks! 12/20/2022 6:16 AM
Make sure recruitment includes a variety of backgrounds and not just kids who live nearby 11/2/2022 5:05 PM

There may be potential for class projects, which would be very exciting! It would mean working 11/2/2022 4:34 PM
with teachers/faculty to scope feasible and meaningful projects, which is a significant

undertaking
open up to mt bikes 10/31/2022 2:45 PM
see my comment for question 10 9/21/2022 10:26 AM

18 /22



Claremont Canyon Conservancy Member Survey

Q12 Have you ever been a member of the Claremont Canyon

ANSWER CHOICES

Yes

No

Not sure

TOTAL

Conservancy or signed up for our newsletters?

Answered: 70  Skipped: 14

No I

Not sure

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
97.14%

2.86%

0.00%
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